
[참고 6] SUMMARY NOTICE

1. Major Matters of the Invitation for Bids

- Invitation No. : KOMIR 2025-23-017

- Bids Opening Date & Hour : June 25, 2025, 14:00(KST)

- Application for Registration of bid participation : Until June 24, 2025, 14:00(KST)

- Commodity : Lithium carbonate (Battery grade, Chilean Origin)

- Contents

Commodity  Lithium carbonate (Battery grade)
Main (Min)  Li2CO3 99.3%  

Impurities (Max)
 Cl 0.015%, SO4 0.05%, Na 0.06%, K 0.005%, Ca 0.016%, Mg 0.01%, Fe 0.001%, 
 Ni 0.001%, Cu 0.001%, Pb 0.001%, Al 0.002%, Cr 0.001%, Zn 0.001%, Si 0.02%, 
 H2O 0.2%, Insoluble in acid 0.02%, Magnetic Impurities 300ppb

LOI (Max)  0.5%
Particle Size (Max)  D50 9㎛, D90 20㎛, D100 40㎛

- Packing : 500kg woven polypropylene bag with inner polyethylene bag, stacked of 2big bags

per pallet. Four tie-slings on the top and indivisual dump holes in upper and

downward directions. stack products on sturdy pallets that can withstand product’s

load. Provide samples for analysis for each lot.

- produced within a year prior to the delivery date.

- Non-Chilean materials are eligible if proof of approval and supply to domestic battery

manufacturers is submitted

2. Time-Limits for the Submission of Bids

- A time limit for the submission of bids register is June 24, 2025, 14:00(KST)

- The bids must be received by KOMIR no later than one business day prior to the bid

opening date.

3. Bids Documents

- Bid Form

- Quotation Format (based on the price of DDP(Gunsan, Korea)+Unloading products)

- Supplier's and Manufacturer's Certificate

- Memorandum of Payment

- Certificate of Analysis

4. Others

Further information relating to this bidding may be obtained at the office of Stockpile

Procurement Team, KOMIR

- Address : 199, Hyeoksin-ro, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, Korea(Postal code : 26464)

- Tel : 82-33-736-5637 E-mail : stockpile@komir.or.kr

- Name of Person who is in charge of bidding : Kihyuk, KIM

Korea Mine Rehabilitation and Mineral Resources Corporation

199, Hyeoksin-ro, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, Korea

(Postal code: 26464) Tel: 82-33-736-5637



[참고 6] INVITATION FOR BIDS(IFB)

 □ Invitation No : KOMIR 2025-23-017

□ Bid Opening Date & Time : June 25, 2025, 14:00(KST)

□ Bid Opening Place : Bidding Room on the 3rd floor of KOMIR's Building

Korea Mine Rehabilitation and Mineral Resources Corporation

199, Hyeoksin-ro

Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, Korea

(Postal Code 26464)

Phone : 82-33-736-5637



[참고 6] INVITATION FOR BIDS(IFB)

1. Korea Mine Rehabilitation and Mineral Resources Corporation now invites

sealed bids from eligible bidders for the supply of goods and services

indicated on the cover sheet and the successful bidder shall supply the

equipment and related services thereto.

2. Any bidder or supplier who wishes to participate in this bidding must

establish a bid bond no less than 2.5% of the total bid prices, and must

deliver its bond according to Clause 6 of the General Instructions to Bidders.

3. Bids shall be received by KOMIR until 14:00 hours, June 24, 2025 at

Stockpile procurement team on the 5th floor of KOMIR's building, and

at 14:00 hours, June 25, 2025 at Bidding Room on the 3rd floor of

KOMIR's building will be opened in the presence of Bidder'

representatives who have chosen to attend.

4. Bidder shall prepare one original and two copies of the bids, which are in

compliance with requirements of the Bidding Documents being composed

of General Instructions of raw materials to Bidder, General Provisions for

Contract, and which remains valid for 90 days after the date of bid

opening shown above.

5. Bid prices shall be based on DDP(Delivered Duty Paid)+Unloading

products, Gunsan, Korea.

6. A complete set of Invitation for Bids may be given by interested Bidders

at the office of Stockpile procurement team, KOMIR.

7. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information and read the

invitation for Bids at the office of Stockpile Management Department,

KOMIR.

8. Unless otherwise prescribed, KOMIR shall apply the Regulations /Practices

of the PPS(Public Procurement Service, the Republic of Korea).

   

Phone 82-33-736-5637

President of Korea Mine Rehabilitation and Mineral Resources Corporation


